interreg MW 3
Sudoe

Europesn Regional Development Fund

9:45

10:00

10:15

11:00

11:30

11:50

13:00

13:30

14:50

17:00

. PLURIFOR proJect
EUCALYPTUS WEEVIL RISk WORKSHOP:
TOOLS FOR MONITORING DEFOLIATION

Organisers: Carlos Valente, RAIZ, +351 234 920 158,
carlos.valente@thenavigatorcompany.com

Manuela Branco, ISA, +351 213 653 382, mrbranco@isa.ulisboa.pt
Language: Spanish/Portuguese/English

Venue: RAIZ, Eixo, Aveiro, Portugal
Welcome RAIZ
Presentation of PLURIFOR WP2 objectives Manuela Branco (ISA)

Update of tools used in each region to deal with Gonipterus platensis: monitoring,
control, rehabilitation. Presentations by different project partners: 5-10 min each.

e Asturias
e Cantabria
o Galicia

e Portugal

Participative debate: constraints and needs regarding new tools

Coffee break

New tool to assess defoliation
Presentation of a new tool based on aerial images to assess defoliation (Juan Majada,
CETEMAS)

Activities carried in the different regions (5 min presentation each):

e Asturias /Basque Country
Cantabria

Galicia

Portugal

Overall preliminary results (Marta Gonzalez, Covadonga Prendes, Juan Majada, CETEMAS)
Questions and discussion

Lunch offered by RAIZ

Roundtable*

Discussion about the potentialities of the new tool. Definition of the next steps and
products resulting from WP2.

End


mailto:carlos.valente@thenavigatorcompany.com
mailto:mrbranco@isa.ulisboa.pt
http://www.raiz-iifp.pt/mapa.html

PLURIFOR PRroOJECT
EUCALYPTUS WEEVIL RISk WORKSHOP:
TOOLS FOR MONITORING DEFOLIATION

interreg M
Sudoe

Europesn Regional Development Fund

* The afternoon session will be limited to partners and associated partners. The morning session will

be open to all participants, partners and stakeholders.

Workshop registration by 29 September 2017. Places are limited to 50 people.

2 RAIZ altnion tal %lszragsatec

EFIATLANTIC GrupoTragsa

FUn. INSTITUTO
UV.
celad  Jussor | & nos PNcetemas

With the participation of

DATABio


http://www.efiatlantic.efi.int/portal/events/plurifor_eucalyptus_weevil_workshop/

