

EUCALYPTUS WEEVIL RISK WORKSHOP: TOOLS FOR MONITORING DEFOLIATION

WEDNESDAY 4 OCTOBER 2017

Organisers: Carlos Valente, RAIZ, +351 234 920 158,

carlos.valente@thenavigatorcompany.com

Manuela Branco, ISA, +351 213 653 382, mrbranco@isa.ulisboa.pt

Language: Spanish/Portuguese/English **Venue:** RAIZ, Eixo, Aveiro, Portugal

Venue: <u>RAIZ</u> , Eixo, Aveiro, Portugal		
9:45	Welcome	RAIZ
10:00	Presentation of PLURIFOR WP2 objectives	Manuela Branco (ISA)
10:15	Update of tools used in each region to deal with <i>Gonipterus platensis</i> : monitoring, control, rehabilitation. Presentations by different project partners: 5-10 min each.	
	AsturiasCantabriaGaliciaPortugal	
11:00	Participative debate: constraints and needs regarding new tools	
11:30	Coffee break	
11:50	New tool to assess defoliation	
	Presentation of a new tool based on aerial images to assess defoliation (Juan Majada, CETEMAS)	
	Activities carried in the different regions (5 min presentation each):	
	Asturias /Basque CountryCantabriaGaliciaPortugal	
	Overall preliminary results (Marta González, Covadonga	Prendes, Juan Majada, CETEMAS)
13:00	Questions and discussion	
13:30	Lunch offered by RAIZ	
14:50	Roundtable*	
	Discussion about the potentialities of the new tool. Defin products resulting from WP2.	ition of the next steps and
17:00	End	



PLURIFOR PROJECT

EUCALYPTUS WEEVIL RISK WORKSHOP: TOOLS FOR MONITORING DEFOLIATION

* The afternoon session will be limited to partners and associated partners. The morning session will be open to all participants, partners and stakeholders.

Workshop registration by 29 September 2017. Places are limited to 50 people.



















With the participation of

